

Shot in the Dark Productions Inc.
#3-1114 Front Street
Whitehorse, Yukon, Canada
info@notaboutmefilm.com / www.notaboutmefilm.com

By purchasing *Not About Me* (the FILM) Educational License (3 year) from Shot in the Dark Productions (LICENSOR), the LICENSEE enters into the following licensing agreement:

• Non-theatrical on-site Public Performance Rights (PPR) license and streaming rights for a single institution for three years from the date of purchase.

The terms and conditions of this license are as follows:

- The LICENSEE hereby expressly agrees that the FILM shall be used only for the permitted purposes as set forth in this AGREEMENT and for no other purpose.
- The LICENSEE agrees that it shall not permit the FILM to be duplicated, sold, loaned*, transferred, televised or made available online* or to any other party not contained herein at any time or in any manner other than as provided for in this AGREEMENT.
- The LICENSOR agrees to replace any DVDs that arrive damaged or defective, provided the LICENSEE submits a request within 30 days from the date of purchase.
- The LICENSEE agrees that replacement DVDs <u>will not be provided</u> for discs damaged from regular use, or that were purchased more than 30 days before a replacement request is submitted.
- With respect to the License granted hereunder, it is expressly understood and acknowledged by the LICENSEE that any rights, title, or interest that the LICENSOR maintains with respect to the FILM are expressly reserved by the LICENSOR.

*Libraries may include The Picture as part of their lending library/collection, provided lenders do not use the film for off-site public screenings.

**Licensor holds worldwide rights to the picture.

For questions and to upgrade or extend the term of your license, send your request to info@notaboutmefilm.com